

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2661 OF 2000

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, FARIDABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BABU RAM (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 10/1/2006)

Date: 20/07/2006 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.V.George,Adv.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody has appeared to press this appeal.

ed to file a petition to bring the legal representatives of deceased sole r
espondent on record.
Eight weeks' time, subject to limitation, is allow

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master